

Bhola Singh Vs State

Present: Mr. Gurpreet Singh Bhasin, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr. J.S.Gill, Addl. PP for the State.

File has been put up before me being Officer on duty as the Courts have been closed by the Hon'ble High Court, in view of peculiar circumstances arising out of outbreak of novel Coronavirus (COVID-19). Counsel for the petitioner has made statement to the effect that he does not want to proceed with the present bail application and withdraws the same. In view of his said statement, present bail application stands dismissed as withdrawn. File be consigned to the record room.

Date of Order: 19.06.2020

Jaskaran St. Gr. III.

(Kiran Bala)

ASJ/JSC, BTI (D)

UID NO: PB0147