

BA.1575.26 Sunil Kumar @ Sonu & another Vs. Jasvir Singh

Present; Sh. AK Sharma, Advocate counsel for the accused/applicants.

Notice issued to the complainant and his counsel Sh. Ravinder Singh Brar, Advocate not received back either served or unserved. Hence, fresh notice be issued to the complainant as well as his counsel Sh. Ravinder Singh Brar, Advocate for 08.06.2026.

Date of order: 04.06.2026

Yograj*

Stenographer Gr.-II

(Shiv Mohan Garg)

Addl. Sessions Judge,

Moga (UID No. PB-0164)